## Office of the District Election Officer, Collectorate, Daman - 396220

No.Ele-2019/Holiday/ 967

Date: \_ | /04/2019.

## **NOTIFICATION**

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 25 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881, the Administrator of Daman & Diu & Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to declare the 23th April, 2019 (Tuesday), date of Poll in daman & Diu, as a Public Holiday in all Government Offices, Semi Govt. Offices, Local Bodies, Commercial Banks, Industrial Establishment, Public Sectors Undertakings in the Union Territory of Daman & Diu being the day of Poll for the General Elections to the 17<sup>th</sup> Lok Sabha.

> By Order and in the Name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli

(Charmie Parekh) Dy. Collector (HQ) / Dy. DEO, Collectorate, Daman

To,

- 1. All Heads of Offices/HOD, Daman & Diu,
- 2. All Corporate Offices/Banks/Industries of Daman & Diu.

- 1. The Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi. 2. The Secretary, Election Commission of India, Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road, New
- 3. The Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Personnel Public Grievances & Delhi - 110 001. Pensions, Department of Personnel and Training, North Block, New Delhi.
- 4. P.S. to the Hon'ble Administrator, Secretariat, Daman & Diu, Daman.
- 5. P.A.to the Advisor to the Hon'ble Administrator, Secretariat, Daman & Diu, Daman.
- 6. P.A. to Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman & Diu, Daman.
- 7. P.A. to Collector, Daman & Diu.
- 8. The Law Secretary, Secretariat, Daman & Diu, Daman.
- 9. The Chief Inspector Factories & Boilers, Daman to bring to the notice of the Industrial Establishment.
- 10. The General Manager, DIC, Daman.
- 11. FPO for releasing press note in this regard.
- 13. The Dy. Director of Planning & Statistics, Secretariat, Daman for publication in the 12. All Banks Offices at Daman & Diu. Official Gazette and supply 10 copies of the Gazette to this office at the earliest.
- 44. The District Informatics Officer, NIC, Secretariat, Daman with a requested to upload the said Notification on the Official Website of Collectorate, Daman.
  - 15. The Guard file/Office file.